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Government of Jharkhand
Department of Scheduled Tribe, Scheduled Caste,
Minority and Other Backward Class Welfare.

Date- 16/10/2023

Dr.Ramdayal Munda Tribal Welfare Research Institute, Ranchi-8
Phone-No. 0651-2551824, E-mail: dir-triran(@gov.in/tri.directorate(@gmail.com

Letter No. 2073 Ranchi,

Corrigendum
PR. No.309120

Short-term Advertisement

Dr. Ramdayal Munda Tribal Welfare Research Institute (TRI) intends to procure electronic items for the official
use, The items include laptop, projector and photocopier machine. There are some changes in the specifications of
the items. The supply of these items shall be made as per the specifications mentioned in the table below:-

§. No. Item Specification Quantity
Description: Intel Core i5 Processor Generation: 12%Gen; Processor;
1 Laptop Operating System: Windows 11 Professional; RAM Size (GB): 8 GB; | 2

HDD: 512GB SSD; Essential Software: MS Office Professional
Type: Standard Throw (0.91 to 2.5); Native Resolution: 1024 x 768;
Type of Light Source: UHP / UHE / UHM; Zoom: 1.44-1.95;Control 3
system; Remote & Manual; Technology: LCD

Speed: 27 Pages Per minute; Scan speed: 25 SPM; Function: Copy,
Print & Scan; Memory: 512Mb; Paper Capacity: 250+100 sheets; DF
Capacity: 50 sheets; Zoom: 25-400%; Wi-Fi: Yes; Processor: 500 MHz;
Operating System: Windows/Linux/Mac; Duplex; Yes

*Note: All other mentioned terms and conditions in the Advertisement will remain unchanged.

PR 309242 (Schedule Tribe, Schedule Caste, Minority Sd-
and Backward Class Welfare Department) 23-24 (D) Deputy Director.

2 Multimedia
Projector

—

3 Photocopier
Machine
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S.no. Date Day Village Panchayat Block
1 27/10/2023 Friday Aragaro ARAGARO CHANDWARA
2 28/10/2023 Saturday Puto ARAGARO |  CHANDWARA
3 | 31/10/2023 Tuesday Sardarodih ARAGARQO | CHANDWARA
4 1/11/2023 Wednesday Badkidhamrai BADKIDHMRAI | CHANDWARA
5 2/11/2023 Thursday Birsodih BIRSODIH [ CHANDWARA
6 3/11/2023 Friday Chandwara CHANDWARA WEST | CHANDWARA
vy 6/11/2023 Monday KANKO KANKD | CHANDWARA
8 7/11/2023 Tuesday Madangundi MADANGUNDI | CHANDWARA
] 8/11/2023 Wednesday Pipradih PIPRADIH | CHANDWARA
10 9/11/2023 Thursday Bachhedih BACHHEDIH | DOMCHANCH
11 | 10/11/2023 Friday Bagdo BAGDO | DOMCHANCH
12 | 14/11/2023 Tuesday Lachhandih BAGRIDIH | DOMCHANCH
13 | 16/11/2023 Friday Bangakhalar BANGAKHALAR DOMCHANCH
14 | 17/11/2023 Saturday Behradih BEHRADIH DOMCHANCH
15 | 23/11/2023 Wednesday Dhodhakola DHODHAKOLA DOMCHANCH
16 | 24/11/2023 Friday Kundidhanwar KUNDIDHANWAR | DOMCHANCH
17 | 29/11/2023 Wednesday Masmohana MASMOHNA | DOMCHANCH
18 | 30/11/2023 Thursday Ramdih MASNODIH |  DOMCHANCH
19 | 1/12/2023 Friday Chhatarbar CHHATARBAR | KODERMA
20 2/12/2023 Saturday larga JARGA | KODERMA
21 412/2023 Monday Pathaldiha PHATHALDIHA | KODERMA
22 | 5f12/2023 Tuesday Kharkotta KHARKOTTA | KODERMA
23 | 6/12/2023 Wednesday Kolgarma KOLGARMA | KODERMA
24 7/12/2023 Thursday Gohal GOHAL | JAINAGAR
25 | 8/12/2023 Friday Kandrapdih KANDRAPDIH | IAINAGAR
26 | 12/12{2023 Tuesday Kariyawan KARIYAWAN | JAINAGAR
27 | 13/12/2023 Wednesday Gharaunja GHARAUNJA | JAINAGAR
28 | 14/12/2023 Thursday Madhopur MADHOPUR | SATGAWAN
29 | 15{12/2023 Friday Rajabar RAJABAR SATGAWAN
30 | 18/12/2023 Monday Tehro TEHRO SATGAWAN
31 | 19/12/2023 Tuesday Dagarnawa DAGARNAWAN | MARKACHO
32 | 20/12/2023 Wednesday Devipur DEVIPUR |  MARKACHO
33 | 21/12/2023 Thursday Kadodih KADODIH | MARKACHD
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